## हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय



### Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(Established under Central Universities Act 2009)
Academic Block, Shahpur ,Distt. Kangra (HP) – 176206
(Department of Environmental Sciences)

**OPENCALLFORREGISTRATION** 

File No. EES/1-1/PG/CUHP/24/1854-1856

Date: 10.07.2024

# AdmissiontoM.Sc.Environmental Sciences and M.Sc.Environmental Sciences(Self-FinancedSeats). AcademicSession: 2024-25

This is an **Open Call** for admission against vacant seat in **M.Sc. Environmental Sciences and M.Sc. Environmental Sciences(Self-Financed Seats)** for the Academic Session **2024-25**. The interested candidates (whether appeared in CUET 2024 or not) canregister themselves on **Samarth Portal** (<a href="https://cuhimachaladm.samarth.edu.in/index.php">https://cuhimachaladm.samarth.edu.in/index.php</a>) from **10**th **July**, **2024** to **14**th **July**, **2024**.

 The merit list of selected candidates will be displayed on University website on the basis of percentage in Graduation on 16<sup>th</sup>July, 2024.

### **VacantSeats**

### SC=01, EWS=1, Self Finance=5

For any further clarification you may contact the following:

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Mob: 8219105657,

E-mail:rajeev.singh@hpcu.ac.in

Head, DepartmentofEnvironmental Sciences

### Copyforwardtothe followingforinformationandnecessaryaction:-

- 1. The System Analyst for uploading the same on the University website.
- 2. The Dean, School of Earth and Environmental Sciences, CUHP.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.

Head, DepartmentofEnvironmental Sciences